

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2012

DR.AYSHA NAZLIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.MOHAMMED SHIROS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No. 92 of 2011 [Dr. Ayesha Nazlin vs. Dr. Mohammed Shiros & Ors.] pending before Judicial First Class Magistrate Court - I, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|