

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2012

DR.AYSHA NAZLIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.MOHAMMED SHIROS AND ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ritika Gambhir, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abu John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.9.2012 had given six weeks' time to the respondents as well as petitioner for filing counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit within six weeks from the date of such order. Apparently, this direction has not been complied with till date. Request for further grant of time for filing counter affidavit rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj