

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2012

DR.AYSHA NAZLIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.MOHAMMED SHIROS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)' Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are not averse for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement of the outstanding matrimonial disputes between them with the help of Mediation Centre at Bangalore. We, accordingly, refer the parties to Mediation Centre at Bangalore for doing the needful. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 04.03.2013. The Mediation Centre shall submit its report about the progress made in the proceedings expeditiously but later than six weeks from the date the proceedings conclude

Post after the needful is done.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

| |
|